2025 3" & 4" Grade Girls Softball Schedule

The regular rules of softball will be followed unless stated otherwise.

General Information

Games will be played at Tower Fields — Diamond D.

5 swings, no walks. 5 run max per inning.

Good sportsmanship stressed for players, coaches, and fans.
Weather updates by text: text ‘summerrec’ to 888-999-7505.
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Sioux Center Recreation Dept. on Facebook, and the rain number - 722-0120.

5. Any questions: Doug Mosher 722-4386 ext. 7 — dougm@allseasonscenter.org

One team will wear pennies to help distinguish teams.

Due to the number of players signed up for 3"9/4™ softball we will only have two
teams. To avoid having the same two teams play each other each night, we have
kept the girls in one group. They will be split into 2 teams at the coach’s discretion.

When assigned a skill, practice that skill both nights that week for the first 10 minutes

before you play your game.

Time Time
Practice
Tues., June 3 5:15 Thurs., June 19 5:15
Batting Practice Cutoff Throws
Thurs., June 5 5:15 Tues., June 24 5:15
Ground Balls
Tues., June 10 5:15 Thurs., June 26 5:15
Thurs., June 12 5:15 Tues., July 1 5:15
Fly Balls
Tues., June 17 5:15

NOTE TO COACHES:

If you have signed up to coach, please attend a brief meeting on

Wednesday, May 28 at 5:15 p.m. at the All Seasons Center Senior Room.




2025 3" & 4™ Grade Girls Softball

Nadia De Goel
Emden Dieleman
Ellie Feekes
Aubrey Fink
Ariana Guerra
Lauren Hackbart
Scarlett Hill
Kylee Klarenbeek
Mariah Knobloch
Harper Kroeze
Diamond Kuipers
Annabella Miller
Adaline Stiles
Isabelle Van Roekel
Nora Wielenga
Nora Wilcox
Addilynn Wynia

Coaches
Aaron Fink — 294-4344
Lewis Hackbart — 402-768-8007



